Operator's Manual
Part No. 354185-1 ml	 3/04/25
Refrigerated Deli Display Cases
Thank you for purchasing this Vollrath® product! Save this manual for reference and the packaging in case shipping is necessary.
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
To help ensure safe use, please read and fully understand this manual and all safety messages before operation!
  WARNING
Warning indicates a hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in death or serious injury.

Interior bottom platform vents must remain open, product
cannot overhang shelves, and the middle shelf must have
openings between products to allow airflow to the top shelf.
•	 Relative humidity should be a maximum of 60%.
•	 Maximum ambient temperature is 86 °F (30 °C) in < 61%
humidity. Higher humidity reduces maximum ambient temp.
NOTICE: Using voltage other than the nameplate-rated voltage
or modifying the power cord or electrical components will
damage unit and void the warranty.
COUNTERTOP MODELS
1.	 Place unit on a flat, stable surface.
2.	 Ensure back vent and control panel are accessible for
ventilation. Proceed to step 3.
Curved Countertop
Item Model Description
RDCCV-36DI RDC9136 Curved Drop-In—36"
RDCCV-48DI RDC9148 Curved Drop-In—48"
RDCCV-60DI RDC9160 Curved Drop-In—60"
RDCCV-36 RDC9236 Curved Countertop—36"
RDCCV-48 RDC9248 Curved Countertop—48"
RDCCV-60 RDC9260 Curved Countertop—60"
RDCCB-36 RDC9336 Cubed Countertop—36"
RDCCB-48 RDC9348 Cubed Countertop—48"
RDCCB-60 RDC9360 Cubed Countertop—60"
RDCCB-36SS RDC9436 Cubed Countertop, Self-Serve—36"
RDCCB-48SS RDC9448 Cubed Countertop, Self-Serve—48"
RDCCB-60SS RDC9460 Cubed Countertop, Self-Serve—60"
Cubed Countertop
Curved Drop-In
Cubed Countertop, Self-Serve
DROP-IN MODELS